

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL).....Diary No. 9060/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-11-2024 in CRA No. 1583/2019 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

DEVSHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61190/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 61191/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Leave granted.
4. Let the original records be called for from the Courts below.
Upon receipt, the digitized copy of the records be made available to the learned counsel for the parties.
5. List on 31.07.2026 for consideration of the interim prayer for bail of the petitioner.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR